
                                      Tom Hoffman Invitational
                                University of Wisconsin - Whitewater
                                        Whitewater, Wisconsin
                                         September 14, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Mens' 8000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  362  David Fassbender              Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:03.8  5:15 
      2    2  373  Kyle Neuroth                  Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:49.9  5:24 
      3    3  293  Jeremy Fopma                  So  Maranatha Baptist              26:58.6  5:26 
      4       301  Nolan Wallenkamp                  UNA-Wis.-Platteville           27:46.6  5:36 
      5    4  363  Conner Hackett                Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                27:59.7  5:38 
      6       254  Stephen Kiprop                Fr  BSC-Wisconsin                  28:04.3  5:39 
      7    5  395  Chris Krahn                   Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             28:07.4  5:40 
      8    6  366  Justin Krause                 Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                28:10.7  5:41 
      9    7  393  Daniel Bronner                Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             28:27.6  5:44 
     10    8  379  Clint Woerishofer             Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                28:36.3  5:46 
     11    9  269  Henry Hansen                  Fr  Edgewood                       28:40.6  5:47 
     12       251  Jaden Aguino                  Fr  BSC-Wisconsin                  28:42.5  5:47 
     13   10  367  Brian Kuehl                   Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                28:54.4  5:49 
     14   11  378  Sam Uhrich                    Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:02.8  5:51 
     15       365  Nick Key                      So  Wis.-Whitewater                29:03.1  5:51 
     16       374  Mathias Otten                 So  Wis.-Whitewater                29:03.8  5:51 
     17       376  Nick Schmidt                  Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:08.4  5:52 
     18       375  Matthew Peloso                Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:13.3  5:53 
     19       369  Andrew Lohse                  Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:14.6  5:53 
     20       364  Andrew Hirsch                 Sr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:18.3  5:54 
     21       368  Kyle Legler                   Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:20.9  5:55 
     22   12  322  Brett Grisar                  Fr  Wis.-Platteville               29:22.4  5:55 
     23   13  330  Zach Klokow                   Sr  Wis.-Platteville               29:22.7  5:55 
     24       381  Seth Zimdars                  Sr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:25.0  5:56 
     25       372  Lucas Miller                  Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                29:28.6  5:56 
     26   14  321  Xander Furmanek               So  Wis.-Platteville               29:37.9  5:58 
     27   15  324  Lars Hay                      Sr  Wis.-Platteville               29:38.1  5:58 
     28   16  270  Gage Hunter                   So  Edgewood                       29:55.0  6:02 
     29   17  271  Alex Krause                   So  Edgewood                       30:01.6  6:03 
     30   18  281  Victor Mares                  Fr  Lake County (CLC)              30:03.0  6:03 
     31   19  317  Tyler Doering                 So  Wis.-Platteville               30:05.2  6:04 
     32   20  325  Nick Hein                     Jr  Wis.-Platteville               30:05.6  6:04 
     33   21  326  Logan Hipps                   Fr  Wis.-Platteville               30:11.8  6:05 
     34       316  Caleb Christiansen            Fr  Wis.-Platteville               30:12.1  6:05 
     35       318  Mike Dzierzynski              Fr  Wis.-Platteville               30:29.6  6:09 
     36       315  Jarod Baker                   Jr  Wis.-Platteville               30:30.1  6:09 
     37       377  Prue Thomas                   Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                30:38.1  6:10 
     38       334  Luke Nuzzo                    Fr  Wis.-Platteville               30:44.4  6:12 
     39       329  Paul King                     So  Wis.-Platteville               30:48.2  6:12 
     40       339  Jason Voelker                 So  Wis.-Platteville               30:50.4  6:13 
     41       327  Troy Humpal                   So  Wis.-Platteville               30:54.1  6:13 
     42   22 1220  Gavin Fountaine               So  Northland College              30:55.1  6:14 
     43       332  Nick McIntyre                 Fr  Wis.-Platteville               30:55.7  6:14 
     44       323  Jacob Harland                 So  Wis.-Platteville               30:56.1  6:14 
     45       340  Jacob Woloszyn                So  Wis.-Platteville               30:59.9  6:15 
     46       336  Aaron Simays                  Fr  Wis.-Platteville               31:00.0  6:15 
     47       319  Chris East                    So  Wis.-Platteville               31:10.5  6:17 
     48       337  Ben Trihey                    So  Wis.-Platteville               31:10.7  6:17 
     49   23  297  Jefferson Rupert              Jr  Maranatha Baptist              31:17.1  6:18 
     50       328  Dane Jankiewicz               Fr  Wis.-Platteville               31:28.8  6:20 
     51       338  Trevor Viren                  So  Wis.-Platteville               31:29.3  6:21 
     52   24  283  Payton Taylor                 Fr  Lake County (CLC)              31:35.3  6:22 
     53   25  268  JJ Gumieny                    Fr  Edgewood                       32:04.0  6:28 
     54   26  280  Roberto Garcia                Fr  Lake County (CLC)              32:04.4  6:28 
     55   27  396  Elijah Tesch                  Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             32:37.5  6:34 
     56   28 1250  Hayden Palmer                 Fr  Northland College              32:49.2  6:37 
     57   29  282  Vidal Ortega                  So  Lake County (CLC)              33:04.0  6:40 
     58   30  272  Michael Natchwey              So  Edgewood                       33:15.8  6:42 
     59   31 1221  TJ James                      Fr  Northland College              33:21.5  6:43 
     60   32  279  Alexander Garcia              So  Lake County (CLC)              33:23.9  6:44 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   33  294  Jordan Hoffman                So  Maranatha Baptist              33:24.6  6:44 
     62       333  Forrest Morrison              Fr  Wis.-Platteville               34:41.8  6:59 
     63       331  Evan Krug                     Sr  Wis.-Platteville               34:42.3  6:59 
     64       320  Zach Flitsch                  So  Wis.-Platteville               34:42.5  6:59 
     65   34  267  Derrick Byrne                 Sr  Edgewood                       34:58.8  7:03 
     66   35  397  Jacob Trietsch                Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             35:03.0  7:04 
     67   36  295  Heath Holmes                  So  Maranatha Baptist              35:35.9  7:10 
     68   37  299  Michael Smith                 So  Maranatha Baptist              35:53.4  7:14 
     69   38  278  Jeffrey Adamczyk              Fr  Lake County (CLC)              36:13.2  7:18 
     70   39 1219  Tyler Dodge                   Jr  Northland College              36:51.4  7:25 
     71   40  296  James Rossiter                Sr  Maranatha Baptist              37:02.9  7:28 
     72   41 1222  Sean McLaughlin               Fr  Northland College              37:25.4  7:32 
     73   42  398  Ka Yu Tse                     Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             38:21.8  7:44 
     74   43 1218  Austin Dodge                  Jr  Northland College              38:29.8  7:45 
     75   44 1223  Tim McPherson                 Fr  Northland College              38:30.0  7:45 
     76   45  291  Zachary Brungard              Sr  Maranatha Baptist              46:11.7  9:18 
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  1.    21  Wis.-Whitewater                       (27:32.1  137:40.4 2:32.5)
====================================================
  1      1  David Fassbender          Jr 26:03.8
  2      2  Kyle Neuroth              Jr 26:49.9
  3      4  Conner Hackett            Jr 27:59.7
  4      6  Justin Krause             Fr 28:10.7
  5      8  Clint Woerishofer         Jr 28:36.3
  6   ( 10) Brian Kuehl               Jr 28:54.4
  7   ( 11) Sam Uhrich                Fr 29:02.8
  
  2.    73  Wis.-Platteville                      (29:37.3  148:06.3 0:42.8)
====================================================
  1     12  Brett Grisar              Fr 29:22.4
  2     13  Zach Klokow               Sr 29:22.7
  3     14  Xander Furmanek           So 29:37.9
  4     15  Lars Hay                  Sr 29:38.1
  5     19  Tyler Doering             So 30:05.2
  6   ( 20) Nick Hein                 Jr 30:05.6
  7   ( 21) Logan Hipps               Fr 30:11.8
  
  3.    97  Edgewood                              (30:47.4  153:57.0 4:35.2)
====================================================
  1      9  Henry Hansen              Fr 28:40.6
  2     16  Gage Hunter               So 29:55.0
  3     17  Alex Krause               So 30:01.6
  4     25  Jj Gumieny                Fr 32:04.0
  5     30  Michael Natchwey          So 33:15.8
  6   ( 34) Derrick Byrne             Sr 34:58.8
  
  4.   116  Wisconsin Lutheran                    (32:31.5  162:37.310:14.4)
====================================================
  1      5  Chris Krahn               Jr 28:07.4
  2      7  Daniel Bronner            Jr 28:27.6
  3     27  Elijah Tesch              Sr 32:37.5
  4     35  Jacob Trietsch            Fr 35:03.0
  5     42  Ka Yu Tse                 Sr 38:21.8
  
  5.   129  Lake County (CLC)                     (32:02.2  160:10.6 3:20.9)
====================================================
  1     18  Victor Mares              Fr 30:03.0
  2     24  Payton Taylor             Fr 31:35.3
  3     26  Roberto Garcia            Fr 32:04.4
  4     29  Vidal Ortega              So 33:04.0
  5     32  Alexander Garcia          So 33:23.9
  6   ( 38) Jeffrey Adamczyk          Fr 36:13.2
  
  6.   132  Maranatha Baptist                     (32:38.0  163:09.6 8:54.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Jeremy Fopma              So 26:58.6
  2     23  Jefferson Rupert          Jr 31:17.1
  3     33  Jordan Hoffman            So 33:24.6
  4     36  Heath Holmes              So 35:35.9
  5     37  Michael Smith             So 35:53.4
  6   ( 40) James Rossiter            Sr 37:02.9
  7   ( 45) Zachary Brungard          Sr 46:11.7
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  7.   161  Northland College                     (34:16.6  171:22.6 6:30.3)
====================================================
  1     22  Gavin Fountaine           So 30:55.1
  2     28  Hayden Palmer             Fr 32:49.2
  3     31  Tj James                  Fr 33:21.5
  4     39  Tyler Dodge               Jr 36:51.4
  5     41  Sean McLaughlin           Fr 37:25.4
  6   ( 43) Austin Dodge              Jr 38:29.8
  7   ( 44) Tim McPherson             Fr 38:30.0


